## DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY, AURANGABAD NAAC - Reaccredited "A" Grade

**EPABX** 

(0240) 2403399/400

Pro-VC Office Tele

(0240) 2403223

Pro-VC Office Fax

(0240) 2403224

Registrar (Offi.)

(0240) 2403333/334/336

Web Site

www.bamu.ac.in

E-mail E-mail

provc.office@bamu.ac.in

registrar@bamu.ac.in



UNIVERSITY CAMPUS AURANGABAD-431004 (Maharashtra) INDIA

Ref:No.STAT/I/ CPEPA/RP/2019-20/

Date:-16/01/2020 20

To,

Prof. D. J. Mahajan, Chief Coordinator, Centre in Rural Development in Backward Districts of Marathwada, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar

Marathwada University, Aurangabad.

Subject :- Regarding Administrative Approval for the Research Project under CPEPA for the financial year 2019-20.

With reference to your letter No.CPEPA/2019-20/23 dated 18/12/2019, on the subject noted above, this is to inform you that the Hon'able Vice-Chancellor has accorded his administrative approval for the Research Project under CPEPA centre in 'Rural Development in Backward Districts of Marathwada' for the financial Year 2019-20 & also permission to utilize the amount towards collection of Primary Data/Hiring for field survey/ Travelling & contengency only to the following faculty member.

Sr. No.	Principal Investigator, Co-Investigators and Department	Title of the Research Project	Budget Head	Amount
1	Principal Investigator Professor Jaishree R.Surayawanshi Department of Commerce Co-Investigator Dr. Purushottam Deshmukh	Prospects for Better Income for Farmers through Sericulture: study of Jalna district	Collection of Primary Data/Hiring for field survey/travelling	1.0 lakh
	Department of Economics		Contingency	0.5lakh
Grand Total				Rs.1.5 Lakh
2	Principal Investigator Dr. Rajesh Ragde	An Exploratory study of the Potential of developing Rural Tourism in Marathwada Region	Collection of Primary Data	Rs.30,000.00
	Dept. of Tourism Administration Co-Inverstigator-I		Hiring for field Survey	Rs.45,000.00
	Dr. Madhuri Sawant Dept. of Tourism Administration		Travelling	Rs.35,000.00
	Co-Inverstigator: II Dr. Sunil Narwade Department of Economics		Contingency	Rs.40,000.00
Grand Total				Rs.1.5 lakh
Grand Total(1+2)				Rs.3.0 lakh

The amount sanctioned for the research projects under CPEPA will be released subject to availability of funds. It is mandatory for each principal incestigator to maintain detailed record regarding expenditure incurred towards their respective project. The principal investigator will be solely responsible for any queries/ anomalies in their expenditure and academic/research work. Maintaining such record will be entirely the responsibility of each principal investigator. The expenditure should be only as per made the specified budget head.

In this regard, the budget sanctioned under CPEPA budget head conduction project oriented collaborative academic/research work in inter and multi-disciplinary area for which Rs. 20,00 Lakh per year for five years (20X5=100.00 Lakh) vide sanctioned letter no.F.No. 2-3/2016(N/P) dated  $03^{rd}$  October, 2016.

Hence, you are requested to follow the directions of UGC CPEPA Guidelines in this regard.

This is for your information and further necessary action.

Registrar

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1. Finance & Accounts Officer, Account Section, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad

2. Dr. Jaishree R. Surayawanshi Principal Investigator, Depatrment of Commerce, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad.

3. Dr. Purushottam Deshmukh, Co- Investigator, Department of Economics, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad.

4. Dr. Rajesh Ragade, Principal Investigator, Department of Tourism Administration, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad.

5. Dr. Madhuri Sawant, Co- Investigator,(I) Department of Tourism Administration, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad.

6. Dr. Sunil Narwade, Co- Investigator,(II) Department of Economics, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad.

T/CRegistrar